

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

Present : Sri Sukumar Ray (WB-00590)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Misc Case 248 of 2025 (Sale)

Order No. 09

Dated : 01.08.2026

Today is fixed for passing order.

Petitioner filed hazira.

P.O is busy with administrative work today.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 18.09.2026 for passing order.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas**